BID#	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	NEW SOLICITATIONS	
3663	PURCHASE OF SPRING CREEK CAMPUS THEATER LIGHTING SYSTEM UPGRADES	\$361,828.00
	AV Pro, Inc. DeSoto, TX	

TO: The Board of Trustees

FROM: President Cary Israel

DATE: April 22, 2014

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Approval of Bid 3663 – Spring Creek

Campus Theater Lighting System Upgrades.

SCOPE: All labor, equipment and materials needed for the theater

lighting system upgrades at the Spring Creek Campus. This project includes replacing and upgrading the dimming system, which includes dimmers, control board and wiring in the John Anthony Theater, The BlackBox, Dimmer control room and both

theater control areas.

RESPONSES: Eleven (11) vendors viewed the bid package, six (6) responded.

COMPARIONS: See attached.

RECOMMENDATION: AV Pro, Inc. \$361,828.00

Desoto, TX

JUSTIFICATION: Low bid.